Ch. 4 1992 LAWS OF MARYLAND

(I1) THE WIDEST DIAMETER OF THE APPLICANT’S VISUAL
FIELD SUBTENDS AN ANGLE NOT EXCEEDING 20 DEGREES.

(3) AN APPLICANT FOR A TRADER’S-LICENSE UNDER THIS
SUBSECTION SHALL SUBMIT TO THE CLERK:

(I) A SIGNED CERTIFICATE, FROM A LICENSED PHYSICIAN
WHO SPECIALIZES IN TREATMENT OF THE EYE, THAT THE APPLICANT’S
VISION MEETS THE STANDARD OF PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION;
AND

(II) AN AFFIDAVIT THAT THE APPLICANT IS THE OWNER
OF THE PLACE OF BUSINESS LISTED IN THE APPLICATION.

(4) BLIND INDUSTRIES ALSO MAY APPLY FOR A TRADER'’S
LICENSE UNDER THIS SUBSECTION FOR A BUSINESS THAT IT OPERATES, IF
BLIND INDUSTRIES SUBMITS TO THE CLERK AN AFFIDAVIT THAT:

(I) BLIND INDUSTRIES OPERATES THE BUSINESS LISTED IN
THE APPLICATION; AND

(II) THE MANAGER OF THE BUSINESS HAS VISION THAT
MEETS THE STANDARD OF PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This section -is new language derived without substantive
change from former Art. 56, § 33(a)(3), as it related to stating the place of
business in the application, and the second and sixth sentences of § 56 and,
except as it related to the license fee, the first sentence.

In subsection (b)(3)(i) of this section, the reference to a “licensed” physician
is substituted for the former reference to a “registered” physician to conform
to the terminology of Title 14 of the Health Occupations Article.

In subsection (b)(3)(ii) of this section, the former words “‘duly acknowledged”
are deleted as included in what an affidavit is.

In subsection (b)(4) of this section, the reference to a business that Blind
Industries “operates” is substituted for the former reference to a business of
which it is the “owner” since Blind Industries usually does not own the realty
where the business is operated.

Former Art. 56, § 33(a)(1), which generally required a trader to apply for a
license, is deleted as unnecessary in light of § 17-302 of this title.

Former Art. 56, § 58, which provided situations in which the agent of an .
applicant could apply for a license, is deleted as surplusage because nothing in
this law requires an applicant to apply in person for a license.

Defined terms: “Blind Industries” § 17-1801
“Clerk” § 1-101
“Trader” § 17-101
“Trader’s license” § 17-101
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